
Saint John's Univ. (3-0-2) -vs- North Central Univ. (0-4-0)
9/11/2025 at Minneapolis, Minn. (Elliot Park Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 9/11/2025
Attendance: 100
Stadium: Elliot Park Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Saint John's Univ. 3 4 7
North Central Univ. 0 0 0

Saint John's Univ. 7

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Austin Ertel 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Gabe Franzman 0 0 0 0 46
DEF 6 Foster Conlin 4 1 0 0 71
MID 8 Ike Deuel 0 0 0 1 43
FWD 9 Ronan O'Connor 3 3 3 1 68
FWD 10 Axel Martin 3 1 1 1 60
MID 11 James Torguson 0 0 0 0 46
FWD 12 Alex Bowman 2 2 0 1 42
MID 15 Eli Ryan 0 0 0 1 65
FWD 19 Connor Drong 0 0 0 0 31
MID 34 Olin Franzwa 0 0 0 0 18

Substitutes
2 Carter Hermanson 0 0 0 2 36
3 Noah Hermanson 1 1 1 0 17
4 Jonathan Rinaldo 0 0 0 0 44
7 Micah O'Leary 2 1 1 0 36
14 Ryan Josephson 0 0 0 0 19
17 Carter Gellner 4 3 0 1 27
18 Lisle Cherwien 4 2 1 0 40
20 Asher Wynn 0 0 0 0 38
21 Luke Madden 1 0 0 0 16
22 Thomas Theising 0 0 0 0 36
23 Caden Ligman 0 0 0 0 8
24 Peter Alberigi 0 0 0 0 13
28 Matt Holmes 0 0 0 1 10
29 Riley Buxell 1 0 0 0 30
31 Solomon Straub 0 0 0 0 16
32 Devin Igl 1 1 0 0 22

Totals 26 15 7 9 988

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Austin Ertel 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

North Central Univ. 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 3 Lopez Romero, Anthon 0 0 0 0 56
6 Ramirez, Francisco 0 0 0 0 39

MID 7 Cuate Torres, Rody 0 0 0 0 54
MID 8 Vera Martinez, Ricar 0 0 0 0 56
FWD 9 Tita, Kefeyen 0 0 0 0 50
FWD 10 Chacich, Alex 1 1 0 0 55

21 Tivane Jr, Samuel 0 0 0 0 46
FWD 25 Griffith, Steven 0 0 0 0 65
DEF 28 Chavez, Wilfredo 0 0 0 0 54
MID 32 Grams, Santiago 0 0 0 0 39
GK 99 Stevens, Derick 0 0 0 0 68

Substitutes
1 Procyk, Trystin 0 0 0 0 22
12 Valencia, Eddie 1 1 0 0 34
13 Polio Silva, Elmer 0 0 0 0 10
14 Burgos, Rodrigo 0 0 0 0 25
15 Longo-Schumer, Chris 0 0 0 0 54
16 Megie, Tommy 0 0 0 0 34
17 Thom, Samuel 1 1 0 0 35
19 Hinkle, Isaac 0 0 0 0 41
22 Benitez, Emmanuel 0 0 0 0 36
23 Dagher, Michael 0 0 0 0 30
31 Vazquez, Uziel 0 0 0 0 30
34 Knox, Darius 0 0 0 0 51

Totals 3 3 0 0 984

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Procyk, Trystin 21:52 1 4
99 Stevens, Derick 68:08 6 4

Totals 7 8

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Saint John's Univ. 12 14 26
North Central Univ. 1 2 3

Saves By Period
Saint John's Univ. 1 2 3
North Central Univ. 4 4 8

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Saint John's Univ. 5 8 13
North Central Univ. 1 0 1

Fouls By Period
Saint John's Univ. 6 9 15
North Central Univ. 9 7 16

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

13:50 SJU Ronan O'Connor Carter Hermanson , Ike Deuel

GOAL by SJU Ronan O'Connor (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Carter Hermanson and Ike Deuel,
goal number 7 for season.



20:10 SJU Ronan O'Connor Carter Hermanson , Alex Bowman

GOAL by SJU Ronan O'Connor, Assist by Carter
Hermanson and Alex Bowman, goal number 8
for season.

30:20 SJU Micah O'Leary Axel Martin , Eli Ryan
GOAL by SJU Micah O'Leary, Assist by Axel
Martin and Eli Ryan, goal number 1 for season.

49:41 SJU Axel Martin SJU Axel Martin PENALTY KICK GOAL.

55:43 SJU Lisle Cherwien Ronan O'Connor
GOAL by SJU Lisle Cherwien, Assist by Ronan
O'Connor, goal number 1 for season.

67:59 SJU Ronan O'Connor Carter Gellner
GOAL by SJU Ronan O'Connor, Assist by Carter
Gellner, goal number 9 for season.

76:07 SJU Noah Hermanson Matt Holmes
GOAL by SJU Noah Hermanson, Assist by Matt
Holmes, goal number 1 for season.

 
Cautions and Ejections: 33:06 (YELLOW), #14 Burgos, Rodrigo (NCU)   39:49 (YELLOW), #13 Polio Silva, Elmer (NCU)   83:19 (RED), #23
Dagher, Michael (NCU)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 0 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:00 SJU Austin Ertel at goalie for Saint John's Univ..
00:00 NCU Stevens, Derick at goalie for North Central Univ..
00:42 NCU Foul on North Central Univ. Chacich, Alex [00:42].
02:51 NCU Shot by NCU Chacich, Alex, SAVE Austin Ertel.
03:01 NCU Corner kick by NCU [03:01].
05:43 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Olin Franzwa [05:43].
06:46 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. James Torguson [06:46].
10:03 NCU Foul on North Central Univ. Tita, Kefeyen [10:03].
10:06 SJU SJU substitution: Carter Hermanson for Connor Drong.
11:59 NCU Foul on North Central Univ. Tivane Jr, Samuel [11:59].
12:36 SJU Shot by SJU Foster Conlin BLOCKED.
12:45 SJU Corner kick by SJU [12:45].
13:50 SJU GOAL by SJU Ronan O'Connor (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Carter Hermanson and Ike Deuel, goal number 7 for season.

Saint John's Univ. 1, North Central Univ. 0
13:50 NCU NCU substitution: Longo-Schumer, Chris for Grams, Santiago.
16:25 SJU Shot by SJU Alex Bowman, SAVE Stevens, Derick.
18:24 SJU SJU substitution: Lisle Cherwien for Olin Franzwa.
18:25 SJU Shot by SJU Lisle Cherwien, SAVE Stevens, Derick.
18:55 SJU Corner kick by SJU [18:55].
19:36 SJU Shot by SJU Lisle Cherwien WIDE.
19:40 NCU NCU substitution: Hinkle, Isaac for Cuate Torres, Rody.
19:40 NCU NCU substitution: Burgos, Rodrigo for Tivane Jr, Samuel.
20:10 SJU Shot by SJU Alex Bowman, SAVE Stevens, Derick.
20:10 SJU GOAL by SJU Ronan O'Connor, Assist by Carter Hermanson and Alex Bowman, goal number 8 for season.

Saint John's Univ. 2, North Central Univ. 0
22:14 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Carter Hermanson [22:14].
23:00 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Axel Martin [23:00].
23:45 SJU SJU substitution: Micah O'Leary for Ike Deuel.
23:45 SJU SJU substitution: Thomas Theising for Alex Bowman.
26:37 SJU Corner kick by SJU [26:37].
27:34 NCU NCU substitution: Dagher, Michael for Ramirez, Francisco.
27:34 NCU NCU substitution: Thom, Samuel for Tita, Kefeyen.
27:34 NCU NCU substitution: Knox, Darius for Chacich, Alex.
29:40 NCU Foul on North Central Univ. Knox, Darius [29:40].
30:20 SJU GOAL by SJU Micah O'Leary, Assist by Axel Martin and Eli Ryan, goal number 1 for season.

Saint John's Univ. 3, North Central Univ. 0
33:06 SJU SJU substitution: Asher Wynn for Gabe Franzman.
33:06 SJU SJU substitution: Connor Drong for James Torguson.
33:06 SJU SJU substitution: Jonathan Rinaldo for Carter Hermanson.
33:06 NCU Yellow card on NCU Burgos, Rodrigo.
33:10 SJU Shot by SJU Foster Conlin, SAVE Stevens, Derick.
34:02 NCU Foul on North Central Univ. Dagher, Michael [34:02].
34:35 SJU Shot by SJU Lisle Cherwien WIDE.
35:10 NCU NCU substitution: Polio Silva, Elmer for Griffith, Steven.
35:10 SJU SJU substitution: Riley Buxell for Axel Martin.
35:31 SJU Shot by SJU Riley Buxell BLOCKED.
35:43 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Ronan O'Connor [35:43].
36:35 NCU NCU substitution: Megie, Tommy for Vera Martinez, Ricar.
37:52 NCU Foul on North Central Univ. Chavez, Wilfredo [37:52].
39:49 NCU Yellow card on NCU Polio Silva, Elmer.
40:29 SJU Shot by SJU Micah O'Leary BLOCKED.
40:37 SJU Corner kick by SJU [40:37].
41:18 SJU Corner kick by SJU [41:18].
41:58 NCU Foul on North Central Univ. Thom, Samuel [41:58].
42:31 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Lisle Cherwien [42:31].
43:12 NCU Foul on North Central Univ. Dagher, Michael [43:12].
44:10 NCU Foul on North Central Univ. Knox, Darius [44:10].



45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 NCU NCU substitution: Ramirez, Francisco for Longo-Schumer, Chris.
45:00 NCU NCU substitution: Cuate Torres, Rody for Dagher, Michael.
45:00 NCU NCU substitution: Vera Martinez, Ricar for Hinkle, Isaac.
45:00 NCU NCU substitution: Tita, Kefeyen for Megie, Tommy.
45:00 NCU NCU substitution: Chacich, Alex for Thom, Samuel.
45:00 NCU NCU substitution: Tivane Jr, Samuel for Knox, Darius.
45:00 NCU NCU substitution: Griffith, Steven for Burgos, Rodrigo.
45:00 NCU NCU substitution: Grams, Santiago for Polio Silva, Elmer.
45:00 SJU SJU substitution: Gabe Franzman for Asher Wynn.
45:00 SJU SJU substitution: Ike Deuel for Micah O'Leary.
45:00 SJU SJU substitution: Axel Martin for Riley Buxell.
45:00 SJU SJU substitution: James Torguson for Thomas Theising.
45:00 SJU SJU substitution: Alex Bowman for Jonathan Rinaldo.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:49 NCU Foul on North Central Univ. Chacich, Alex [45:49].
47:00 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Connor Drong [47:00].
47:25 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Ronan O'Connor [47:25].
49:41 NCU Foul on North Central Univ. Vera Martinez, Ricar [49:41].
49:41 SJU SJU Axel Martin PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Saint John's Univ. 4, North Central Univ. 0
51:02 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Axel Martin [51:02].
52:37 SJU Offside against Saint John's Univ..
53:29 SJU Corner kick by SJU [53:29].
53:46 SJU SJU substitution: Carter Hermanson for Connor Drong.
53:41 NCU NCU substitution: Benitez, Emmanuel for Chavez, Wilfredo.
55:43 SJU GOAL by SJU Lisle Cherwien, Assist by Ronan O'Connor, goal number 1 for season.

Saint John's Univ. 5, North Central Univ. 0
56:20 NCU NCU substitution: Valencia, Eddie for Lopez Romero, Anthon.
56:20 NCU NCU substitution: Knox, Darius for Ramirez, Francisco.
56:27 SJU Offside against Saint John's Univ..
56:57 NCU Foul on North Central Univ. Cuate Torres, Rody [56:57].
57:22 NCU Foul on North Central Univ. Griffith, Steven [57:22].
57:34 NCU Foul on North Central Univ. Tivane Jr, Samuel [57:34].
57:41 SJU Corner kick by SJU [57:41].
58:20 SJU SJU substitution: Jonathan Rinaldo for Gabe Franzman.
58:20 SJU SJU substitution: Thomas Theising for James Torguson.
58:20 SJU SJU substitution: Micah O'Leary for Lisle Cherwien.
58:25 SJU Shot by SJU Foster Conlin WIDE.
59:02 SJU Corner kick by SJU [59:02].
60:24 NCU NCU substitution: Vazquez, Uziel for Tivane Jr, Samuel.
61:50 SJU Shot by SJU Axel Martin WIDE.
63:03 SJU SJU substitution: Carter Gellner for Alex Bowman.
63:27 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Axel Martin [63:27].
63:57 NCU Foul on North Central Univ. Tita, Kefeyen [63:57].
64:03 NCU NCU substitution: Megie, Tommy for Vera Martinez, Ricar.
64:03 SJU SJU substitution: Asher Wynn for Ike Deuel.
64:39 SJU SJU substitution: Noah Hermanson for Eli Ryan.
67:11 NCU NCU substitution: Longo-Schumer, Chris for Tita, Kefeyen.
67:11 SJU SJU substitution: Matt Holmes for Carter Hermanson.
67:40 SJU Shot by SJU Axel Martin WIDE.
67:59 SJU GOAL by SJU Ronan O'Connor, Assist by Carter Gellner, goal number 9 for season.

Saint John's Univ. 6, North Central Univ. 0
68:08 NCU NCU substitution: Procyk, Trystin for Stevens, Derick.
68:08 NCU Procyk, Trystin at goalie for North Central Univ..
68:08 SJU SJU substitution: Devin Igl for Ronan O'Connor.
68:52 SJU Corner kick by SJU [68:52].
69:46 SJU SJU substitution: Riley Buxell for Axel Martin.
69:51 SJU Shot by SJU Foster Conlin WIDE.
70:34 NCU NCU substitution: Dagher, Michael for Grams, Santiago.
70:34 SJU SJU substitution: Ryan Josephson for Foster Conlin.
70:48 SJU Corner kick by SJU [70:48].



72:15 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Riley Buxell [72:15].
72:38 NCU NCU substitution: Thom, Samuel for Chacich, Alex.
73:32 SJU SJU substitution: Luke Madden for Thomas Theising.
73:32 SJU SJU substitution: Solomon Straub for Micah O'Leary.
73:43 NCU Shot by NCU Thom, Samuel, SAVE Austin Ertel.
74:28 NCU NCU substitution: Hinkle, Isaac for Griffith, Steven.
74:55 NCU Foul on North Central Univ. Cuate Torres, Rody [74:55].
75:42 SJU Corner kick by SJU [75:42].
76:07 SJU GOAL by SJU Noah Hermanson, Assist by Matt Holmes, goal number 1 for season.

Saint John's Univ. 7, North Central Univ. 0
77:08 SJU SJU substitution: Peter Alberigi for Matt Holmes.
77:15 SJU Shot by SJU Carter Gellner WIDE.
78:06 SJU Offside against Saint John's Univ..
79:16 NCU NCU substitution: Tivane Jr, Samuel for Cuate Torres, Rody.
79:29 NCU Shot by NCU Valencia, Eddie, SAVE Austin Ertel.
80:00 SJU Shot by SJU Carter Gellner, SAVE Procyk, Trystin.
80:38 SJU Shot by SJU Devin Igl, SAVE Procyk, Trystin.
80:38 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Carter Gellner [80:38].
81:22 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Peter Alberigi [81:22].
82:02 SJU SJU substitution: Caden Ligman for Noah Hermanson.
82:20 SJU Shot by SJU Carter Gellner, SAVE Procyk, Trystin.
82:35 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Peter Alberigi [82:35].
83:19 NCU Red card on NCU Dagher, Michael.
83:19 NCU NCU substitution: TEAM for Dagher, Michael.
83:59 SJU Corner kick by SJU [83:59].
84:31 SJU Shot by SJU Luke Madden WIDE.
86:31 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Peter Alberigi [86:31].
87:26 SJU Shot by SJU Carter Gellner, SAVE Procyk, Trystin.
89:09 SJU Corner kick by SJU [89:09].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


